








 

Form # 169011 Model Year - 2010 

62 
LEXION - ADAPTER COMPLETION 

 



 

Form # 169011 Model Year - 2010 

63
LEXION - ADAPTER COMPLETION 

REF 
PART 

NUMBER  DESCRIPTION QTY. 
SERIAL 

NUMBER 
     

1 156225  FRAME – transition, Lexion Combines .................................... 1  
2 156815  COVER – adapter/header opening .......................................... 1  
3 156725  COVER – hose......................................................................... 1  
4 156784  LEVER – R/H ........................................................................... 1  
5 156232  LATCH ..................................................................................... 1  
6 156783  LINK ......................................................................................... 2  
8 156779  LEVER ..................................................................................... 2  
9 133138  SHAFT ..................................................................................... 2  

10 156780  SPACER .................................................................................. 2  
11 32247  WASHER – flat ........................................................................ 2  
12 133439  SPACER – tube ....................................................................... 2  
13 19809  PIN – clevis, 12.5 mm dia. X 52 mm effective length............... 1  
14 13125  PIN – hair ................................................................................. 1  
15 133259  SUPPORT – latch keeper ........................................................ 2  

      
A 30278  BOLT – hex head, serrated flange, 5/16 NC x 3/4 inch, gr. 5   
B 30280  NUT – lock, smooth flange, 5/16 NC distorted thread   
C 21471  BOLT – round head, square neck, 1/2 NC x 1-1/4 inch, gr. 5   
D 50186  NUT – lock, smooth flange, 1/2 NC, distorted thread   
E 21863  BOLT – round head, short square neck, 3/8 NC x 3/4 inch   
F 21383  NUT – serrated flange, 1/2 NC   
G 21449  BOLT – hex head, flange, 1/2 NC x 1 inch, gr. 5   
H 21880  BOLT – hex head, 1/2 NC x 2-3/4 inch, gr. 5   
J 30833  BOLT – hex head, 1/2 NC x 2-1/4 inch, thread full length, gr. 5 
K 30228  NUT – lock, smooth flange, 3/8 NC, distorted thread   
L 21472  BOLT – round head, square neck, 3/8 NC x 3/4 inch   
M 18723  BOLT – hex head, 1/2 NC x 1 ½  inch, thread full length   
N 18638  WASHER – lock, ½ inch   
P 4761  WASHER – flat, 17/32 inch I.D. x 1-3/8 O.D.   



 

Form # 169011 Model Year - 2010 

64 
LEXION 400 SERIES - HYDRAULIC/ELECTRICAL COMPLETION 

 



 

Form # 169011 Model Year - 2010 

65
LEXION 400 SERIES - HYDRAULIC/ELECTRICAL COMPLETION 

REF 
PART 

NUMBER  DESCRIPTION QTY. 
SERIAL 

NUMBER 
     

1 40702  FASTENER – cable tie, red ..................................................... 2  
2 49227  FASTENER – cable tie, green ................................................. 2  
3 156759  HOSE – hydraulic, reel lift ........................................................ 1  
4 49232  FASTENER – cable tie, white .................................................. 1  
5 40701  FASTENER – cable tie, yellow ................................................ 1  
6 156758  HOSE – hydraulic, reel drive.................................................... 2  
7 30973  FITTING – hydraulic, reducer, female 5/8 to 3/4...................... 2  
8 103921  FITTING – hydraulic, adapter, M14 x 9/16” JIC ....................... 2  
9 135425  FITTING – hydraulic, adapter, M14 x 1.5 x 1/4 NPT................ 1  

10 30302  FITTING – hydraulic, connector, restrictor, 0.052 orifice ......... 1  
11 135323  FITTING – hydraulic, connector, male, SAE 6-4...................... 1  
12 106717  FITTING – hydraulic, elbow, 90º swivel x 3/8 tube .................. 1  
13 158371  HOSE – hydraulic..................................................................... 2  

 108131  O-RING – 6 mm I.D. for hose 158371   
14 135206  COUPLER – female, reel drive ................................................ 1  

 135480  SEAL KIT – for coupler # 14   
15 133261  HOSE – hydraulic, reel fore-aft ................................................ 2  
16 133134  HARNESS – wiring, reel height ............................................... 1 -174609 
17 114368  POTENTIOMETER ASSEMBLY.............................................. 1  
18 133888  HARNESS – wiring, reel speed ............................................... 1  
19 133812  HARNESS – wiring .................................................................. 1  
20 156634  COVER – couplers................................................................... 1 -168559 

 133279  COVER – couplers................................................................... 1  168560- 
21 135444  FASTENER – cinch strap, 6 inch............................................. 4  
22 156782  HOLDER – coupler .................................................................. 1 -168559 

 133326  HOLDER – coupler .................................................................. 1  168560- 
23 135236  COUPLER – male.................................................................... 1  

 135478  SEAL KIT – for coupler #23   
24 108130  COVER – multi coupler ............................................................ 1  
25 103893  COUPLER – multi .................................................................... 1  
26 129773  SPACER – wiring..................................................................... 1  
27 103892  HARNESS – wiring, two function ............................................. 1  
28 103890  VALVE – hydraulic ................................................................... 1  
29 103908  SENSOR – reel speed ............................................................. 1  
30 21763  FASTENER – cable tie, black .................................................. 2  
31 133683  REGULATOR – voltage, auto reel height ................................ 1 174610- 
32 163598  STRAP – Velcro, hanging ....................................................... 1  
33 133781  SUPPORT - REEL SPEED D60/FD70 ................................... 1  
34 164132  SUPPORT - REEL SPEED, D50  ........................................... 1  
35 164131  SHIELD - REEL SPEED SENSOR HARNESS ...................... 1  
36 133886  DISC - REEL SPEED SENSOR ............................................. 1  

      
A 21087  BOLT – hex head, 5/16 NC x 1 inch, gr. 5   
B 50235  BOLT – hex head, 5/16 NC x 3-3/4 inch, gr. 5   
C 30280  NUT – lock, smooth flange, 5/16 NC, distorted thread   
D 129965  SCREW – metric socket head, M5 x 0.8 x 45mm long   
E 103909  NUT – special, reel speed sensor   
F 21821  BOLT – flange head, 3/8 NC x ¾ inch. gr. 5   
G 30228  NUT – lock, smooth flange, 3/8 NC, distorted thread   
H 101898  SCREW – self tapping, 3/8 NC x 5/8 inch   
J 14338  RIVET - BLIND 1/8 X .125   
      
 NOTE:  For couplers at ends of hoses 3, 6, and 15 not shown, 

see Header Parts Catalog 169008, “Reel Hydraulics – Coupler Package” 
      



 

Form # 169011 Model Year - 2010 

66 
LEXION 500 SERIES - HYDRAULIC/ELECTRICAL COMPLETION 

 



 

Form # 169011 Model Year - 2010 

67
LEXION 500 SERIES - HYDRAULIC/ELECTRICAL COMPLETION 

REF 
PART 

NUMBER  DESCRIPTION QTY. 
SERIAL 

NUMBER 
     

1 40702  FASTENER – cable tie, red ..................................................... 2  
2 49227  FASTENER – cable tie, green ................................................. 2  
3 156759  HOSE – hydraulic, reel lift ........................................................ 1  
4 49232  FASTENER – cable tie, white .................................................. 1  
5 40701  FASTENER – cable tie, yellow ................................................ 2  
6 156758  HOSE – hydraulic, reel drive.................................................... 2  
7 133327  HOLDER – coupler .................................................................. 1  
8 103921  FITTING – hydraulic, adapter, M14 compression x 9/16 JIC... 2  
9 135425  FITTING – hydraulic, adapter, M14 x 1.5 x 1/4 NPT................ 1  

10 30302  FITTING – hydraulic, connector, restricted orifice 0.052” ........ 1  
11 135323  FITTING – hydraulic, connector, male, SAE 6-4...................... 1  
12 106717  FITTING – hydraulic, elbow, 90º swivel x 3/8 tube .................. 1  
13 158371  HOSE – hydraulic (connect “P” to “P” and “T” to “T”)............... 2 -174609 

 129962  HOSE – hydraulic (connect “P” to “P” and “T” to “T”)............... 2  174610- 
 108131  O-RING – 6 mm I.D. for hose 158371...................................... 4 -174609 
 129964  O-RING – 8 mm I.D. for hose 1129962.................................... 4  174610- 

14 30695  FITTING – hydraulic, adapter, 5/8 tube x 7/8 ORB.................. 2  
15 133261  HOSE – hydraulic, reel fore-aft (133260 if using selector valve) .. 2  
16 133135  HARNESS – wiring, auto reel height ....................................... 1 -174609 
18 133889  HARNESS – wiring, reel speed sensor.................................... 1  
19 133811  HARNESS – wiring .................................................................. 1  
20 156634  COVER – couplers................................................................... 1 -168559 

 133279  COVER – couplers................................................................... 1  168560- 
21 135444  FASTENER – cinch strap, 6 inch............................................. 4  
22 135426  FITTING – hydraulic, union, M14............................................. 2 -174609 

 129961  FITTING – hydraulic, union, M16............................................. 2  174610 
23 190866  COUPLER – multi .................................................................... 1  
24 129481  COVER – multi coupler ............................................................ 1  
25 129772  HARNESS – wiring .................................................................. 1  
26 129773  SPACER – wiring..................................................................... 1  
27 129771  VALVE – hydraulic ................................................................... 1 -174609 

 129963  VALVE – hydraulic ................................................................... 1  174610- 
28 133683  REGULATOR – voltage, auto reel height ................................ 1  
29 129459  SENSOR – reel speed ............................................................. 1  
30 21763  FASTENER – cable tie, black .................................................. 2  
31 163598  STRAP – Velcro, hanging ....................................................... 1  
32 172423  SUPPORT - REEL SPEED SENSOR, D60/FD70 ................... 1  
33 164125  SUPPORT - REEL SPEED SENSOR, D50  ............................ 1  
34 164131  SHIELD - REEL SPEED SENSOR HARNESS ...................... 1  
35 133886  DISC - REEL SPEED SENSOR ............................................. 1  

      
A 21087  BOLT – hex head, 5/16 NC x 1 inch, gr. 5   
B 50235  BOLT – hex head, 5/16 NC x 3-3/4 inch, gr. 5   
C 30280  NUT – smooth flange, 5/16 NC, distorted thread   
D 129965  SCREW – metric socket head, M5 x 0.8 x 45mm long   
E 21968  BOLT – hex head, serrated flange, 1/4 NC x 1/2 inch, gr. 5   
F 18588  NUT – hex, 1/4 NC, gr. 5   
G 18635  WASHER – lock, 1/4 I.D.   
H 101898  SCREW – self tapping, 3/8 NC x 5/8 inch   
J 21821  BOLT – flange head, 3/8 NC x ¾ inch. gr. 5   
K 30228  NUT – lock, smooth flange, 3/8 NC, distorted thread   
L 14338  RIVET - BLIND 1/8 X .125   
      
 NOTE:  For couplers at ends of hoses 3, 6, and 15 not shown, 

see Header Parts Catalog 169008, “Reel Hydraulics – Coupler Package” 
 



 

Form # 169011 Model Year - 2010 

68 
AGCO - ADAPTER COMPLETION



 

Form # 169011 Model Year - 2010 

69
AGCO - ADAPTER COMPLETION 

REF 
PART 

NUMBER  DESCRIPTION QTY. 
SERIAL 

NUMBER 
     

1 133672  FRAME - AGCO transition lateral tilt weldment ....................... 1  
2 133981  FILLER-RH, A65/660/9690 ...................................................... 1  
3 133980  FILLER- LH, A65/660/9690...................................................... 1  
4 133692  FILLER- LH, Gleaner R combine ............................................. 1  
 133698  FILLER- RH, Gleaner R combine............................................. 1  

5 187310  DEFLECTOR - filler, Gleaner R combine ................................ 2  
7 156815  COVER .................................................................................... 1  
8 156725  COVER-HOSE......................................................................... 1  
9 187390  DEFLECTOR – L/H, Gleaner R combine ............................... 1  

10 187391  DEFLECTOR – R/H, Gleaner R combine ............................... 1  
      

A 105069  BOLT – round head short square neck 1/2 NC X 0.75 GR 5 ZP   
B 21868  BOLT – round head short square neck 1/2 NC X 1.00 GR 5 ZP   
C 50186  NUT - FLANGE LOCK SM FACE DT 0.500-13UNC GR5   
D 21471  BOLT – round head square neck 1/2 NC X 1.25 GR 5 ZP   
E 30228  NUT - FLANGE DT SMOOTH FACE 0.375-16UNC   
F 21863  BOLT - round head short square neck 3/8 NC X 0.75 LG GR 5    

      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      



 

Form # 169011 Model Year - 2010 

70 
AGCO - HYDRAULIC/ELECTRICAL COMPLETION 

 



 

Form # 169011 Model Year - 2010 

71
AGCO - HYDRAULIC/ELECTRICAL COMPLETION 

REF 
PART 

NUMBER  DESCRIPTION QTY. 
SERIAL 

NUMBER 
     

1 187183  COUPLER, HYD QUICK CON., AGCO................................... 1  
2 187030  BRKT-COUPLER [AGCO] ....................................................... 1  
3 30560  FITTING - TEE HYD STR THD BRANCH TEE CW O-RING .. 1  
4 135598  FITTING - TEE HYD STR THD RUN TEE CW O-RING.......... 1  
5 187032  HOSE....................................................................................... 1  
6 49529  FITTING-ADAPTER HYD ........................................................ 1  
7 187031  VALVE – CHECK..................................................................... 1  
8 129143  LATCH-COUPLER BRKT ........................................................ 1  
9 135234  CLAMP - DOUBLE HOSE INSULATED .................................. 1  
10 103351  HOLDER .................................................................................. 1  
11 129148  PLUG-RUBBER ....................................................................... 1  
12 187018  PAD-RUBBER ......................................................................... 1  
13 40702  FASTENER-CABLE TIE RED.................................................. 3  
14 49227  FASTENER-CABLE TIE GREEN ............................................ 3  
15 133261  HOSE-HYDRAULIC................................................................. 2  
16 133382  HOSE-HYD .............................................................................. 2  
17 40701  FASTENER-CABLE TIE-YELLOW .......................................... 1  
18 156938  HOSE-HYDRAULIC................................................................. 1  
19 156939  HOSE-HYD .............................................................................. 1  
20 156910  HOSE – HYD ........................................................................... 1  
21 184440  SPEED SENSOR, AGCO, 2-pin ............................................. 1 -195759 
 152736  SPEED SENSOR, AGCO, 3-pin .............................................. 1  195760- 

22 133137  HARNESS - WIRING REEL SPEED SENSOR ....................... 1  
23 133997  DISC - REEL SPEED SENSOR .............................................. 1  
24 133998  SUPPORT - REEL SPEED SENSOR...................................... 1  
25 164175  SUPPORT - REEL SPEED AGCO .......................................... 1  
26 163598  STRAP – Velcro, hanging ....................................................... 1  
27 164131  SHIELD - REEL SPEED SENSOR HARNESS ....................... 1  
28 187019  HARNESS-WIRING AGCO MULTICOUPLER ........................ 1  
29 135267  RING - INVERTED EXT RETAINING...................................... 1  
30 133268  COVER-COUPLERS ............................................................... 1  
31 109791  MOULDING ............................................................................. 1  
32 135444  FASTENER - CINCH STRAP 6" LG ........................................ 4  
33 21763  FASTENER-CABLE TIE-BLACK ............................................. 1  
      

A 101898  SCREW - HEX WASH HD THD ROLLING 3/8 NC X 5/8   
B 27647  BOLT - SHOULDER   
C 18652  WASHER - REG. LOCK 7/16 IN. NOM. ID ZP   
D 21472  BOLT - RHSN 3/8 NC X 0.75 GR 5 ZP   
E 21821  BOLT - HH FLG (SERR FACE) 3/8 NC X 0.75 GR 5 ZP   
F 30228  NUT - FLANGE DT SMOOTH FACE 0.375-16UNC   
G 21484  BOLT - RHSN 3/8 NC X 1.5 LG GR 5 ZP   
H 14338  RIVET - BLIND 1/8 X .125   
J 21055  SCREW-SELF TAP HEX WASH HD 1/4 NC X 1/2   



 
NUMERICAL LIST 

 
PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE 

Form # 169011 Model Year - 2010 

72 

795 11 
2149 7 
6647 29 
6647 35 
7642 11 
7900 11 
7910 11 
9213 11 
9333 11 

13125 63 
13540 23 
15903 59 
16266 29 
16566 39 
16652 7 
16681 29 
16681 33 
17194 15 
18608 25 
18609 25 
18626 5 
18637 21 
18638 23 
18648 5 
18667 29 
18667 33 
18671 13 
18671 25 
18723 23 
19506 15 
19809 63 
20312 25 
21010 5 
21010 7 
21264 21 
21363 15 
21425 15 
21457 53 
21545 11 
21747 55 
21763 35 
21763 51 
21763 55 
21763 59 
21763 61 
21763 65 
21763 67 
21763 71 
21827 23 
21827 41 
21830 21 

21843 21
21856 51
21856 59
21858 59
21859 7
22072 25
23165 43
23334 13
23745 53
24037 23
24986 41
27647 61
29934 59
30282 23
30282 33
30282 39
30282 41
30284 39
30284 59
30302 65
30302 67
30316 43
30463 25
30560 71
30655 15
30695 23
30695 41
30695 51
30695 59
30695 67
30701 15
30702 15
30875 59
30970 21
30971 23
30973 65
32070 43
32247 63
36651 43
37181 7
40701 51
40701 55
40701 59
40701 61
40701 65
40701 67
40701 71
40702 33
40702 39
40702 51
40702 55

40702 59
40702 61
40702 65
40702 67
40702 71
40703 23
40704 23
42029 23
42433 29
43521 7
43848 51
44207 15
44209 23
44210 23
44343 23
44603 25
44611 43
44944 43
44968 23
47036 25
49227 33
49227 39
49227 51
49227 55
49227 59
49227 61
49227 65
49227 67
49227 71
49232 51
49232 55
49232 59
49232 65
49232 67
49529 71
49802 15
49904 25
50098 21
50102 41
50103 21
50103 23
50103 59
50117 15
50193 5
50219 23
50219 33
50219 39
50220 23
50222 23

100453 39
100500 25

100589 7
100590 7
100862 7
103351 61
103351 71
103407 29
103409 29
103738 23
103890 65
103892 65
103893 65
103908 65
103921 65
103921 67
106622 13
106622 53
106717 65
106717 67
108130 65
108131 65
108131 67
108233 21
109064 39
109791 51
109791 61
109791 71
110817 25
111545 23
111977 23
112130 5
112625 33
112823 33
112866 21
112868 21
113222 25
114120 59
114140 51
114140 59
114141 51
114141 59
114142 51
114142 59
114143 51
114143 59
114229 51
114230 51
114368 65
114379 23
114382 13
115759 43
118011 7



 
NUMERICAL LIST 

 
PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE 

Form # 169011 Model Year - 2010 

73

118185 7 
123055 11 
123087 13 
123180 13 
123202 13 
129120 61 
129143 61 
129143 71 
129148 61 
129148 71 
129149 61 
129459 67 
129481 67 
129566 39 
129705 39 
129707 39 
129771 67 
129772 67 
129773 65 
129773 67 
129800 55 
129801 55 
129841 37 
129859 61 
129860 61 
129961 67 
129962 67 
129963 67 
129964 67 
129976 55 
129977 55 
130246 7 
130283 7 
132117 43 
133000 29 
133003 29 
133011 35 
133014 25 
133035 29 
133035 33 
133036 35 
133037 35 
133038 29 
133038 33 
133039 33 
133040 35 
133043 39 
133047 25 
133071 29 
133074 23 
133076 35 

133082 35
133086 43
133089 35
133124 7
133126 7
133130 7
133131 7
133133 37
133134 65
133135 67
133137 71
133138 63
133147 45
133148 45
133157 11
133158 37
133160 5
133161 5
133165 19
133166 19
133186 21
133199 11
133203 13
133209 33
133211 15
133212 15
133217 43
133220 37
133223 11
133238 29
133238 33
133239 29
133239 33
133241 49
133242 49
133249 33
133253 29
133253 33
133257 49
133259 63
133260 39
133261 51
133261 55
133261 59
133261 61
133261 65
133261 67
133261 71
133262 49
133264 55
133265 55

133268 61
133268 71
133270 61
133271 23
133272 21
133273 21
133277 55
133278 21
133279 65
133279 67
133280 51
133280 59
133288 49
133318 21
133326 65
133327 67
133333 11
133336 45
133337 45
133340 45
133341 45
133344 45
133345 45
133348 45
133349 45
133352 45
133353 45
133367 7
133372 7
133378 21
133382 61
133382 71
133421 15
133424 15
133425 15
133426 15
133439 63
133441 15
133442 9
133444 9
133446 13
133460 5
133521 13
133532 43
133533 43
133537 43
133556 21
133557 21
133558 21
133559 21
133560 21

133561 21
133562 21
133563 21
133564 21
133568 15
133569 15
133615 7
133625 41
133626 29
133626 33
133631 19
133632 19
133633 19
133634 19
133635 19
133636 19
133637 19
133638 19
133639 19
133640 19
133641 19
133642 19
133643 19
133644 19
133645 19
133647 19
133648 19
133649 19
133650 19
133651 19
133652 19
133653 19
133666 29
133666 33
133672 69
133683 65
133683 67
133692 69
133698 69
133703 53
133704 29
133705 33
133708 29
133710 29
133711 29
133713 29
133713 33
133714 41
133715 41
133716 59
133716 61



 
NUMERICAL LIST 

 
PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE 

Form # 169011 Model Year - 2010 

74 

133730 59 
133736 41 
133772 29 
133772 33 
133781 59 
133781 61 
133781 65 
133783 11 
133807 39 
133808 39 
133809 39 
133811 67 
133812 65 
133813 39 
133833 53 
133839 53 
133877 11 
133882 53 
133883 11 
133886 65 
133886 67 
133887 59 
133887 61 
133888 65 
133889 67 
133891 7 
133892 7 
133899 7 
133900 7 
133902 29 
133902 35 
133904 29 
133904 35 
133906 29 
133906 33 
133942 5 
133942 23 
133946 7 
133949 13 
133963 23 
133964 21 
133966 21 
133977 7 
133979 7 
133980 69 
133981 69 
133985 39 
133988 7 
133989 7 
133997 71 
133998 71 

134002 25
134003 25
135204 23
135205 23
135206 65
135232 23
135233 37
135234 61
135234 71
135236 23
135236 65
135237 23
135240 21
135241 21
135267 61
135267 71
135316 41
135323 65
135323 67
135373 21
135399 21
135423 29
135423 35
135423 37
135425 65
135425 67
135426 67
135434 23
135443 51
135443 59
135444 23
135444 51
135444 55
135444 59
135444 61
135444 65
135444 67
135444 71
135453 33
135454 25
135455 25
135478 23
135478 65
135479 23
135480 65
135484 11
135522 13
135598 71
135655 53
135725 23
142777 19

151285 11
151288 11
151346 9
151361 15
151371 7
151376 5
151411 5
151470 5
151551 9
151553 7
151557 5
151557 15
151570 11
151575 5
151673 11
151684 15
151686 15
151689 15
151691 11
151702 15
151708 15
151727 15
151760 11
151762 11
151766 11
151777 13
151779 13
151792 11
151793 11
151881 25
151902 25
151926 57
151941 57
151942 57
151953 15
151971 5
151974 21
151975 21
151977 21
151981 7
151997 15
151998 15
152736 71
153151 55
153492 37
153692 37
153698 37
153769 37
153933 55
153989 39
153990 39

156037 15
156051 15
156051 23
156059 11
156098 11
156100 21
156101 11
156103 21
156116 11
156123 29
156123 33
156131 33
156155 29
156155 35
156178 11
156212 25
156225 63
156232 63
156237 5
156267 37
156268 37
156280 37
156283 7
156286 7
156287 7
156361 7
156363 7
156365 7
156366 53
156383 7
156397 11
156400 11
156405 11
156426 13
156452 15
156459 11
156462 11
156467 25
156471 25
156472 25
156501 25
156511 25
156522 25
156526 7
156536 25
156563 7
156565 25
156574 25
156579 15
156580 15
156588 15



 
NUMERICAL LIST 

 
PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE 

Form # 169011 Model Year - 2010 

75

156589 15 
156594 15 
156597 55 
156601 15 
156606 51 
156606 59 
156609 51 
156609 59 
156612 51 
156613 55 
156614 59 
156622 55 
156627 15 
156634 65 
156634 67 
156635 25 
156638 25 
156639 25 
156655 25 
156689 25 
156696 23 
156698 25 
156703 5 
156704 7 
156715 5 
156724 33 
156725 49 
156725 53 
156725 57 
156725 63 
156725 69 
156741 25 
156742 25 
156744 11 
156745 11 
156749 11 
156750 11 
156758 51 
156758 55 
156758 65 
156758 67 
156759 55 
156759 65 
156759 67 
156763 21 
156773 7 
156779 63 
156780 63 
156782 65 
156783 63 
156784 63 

156799 11
156801 15
156803 11
156803 15
156810 25
156815 49
156815 53
156815 57
156815 63
156815 69
156818 35
156821 33
156828 37
156834 29
156834 33
156838 29
156838 33
156839 25
156840 25
156841 29
156841 35
156843 29
156843 33
156848 33
156849 33
156852 15
156853 15
156865 11
156868 9
156869 11
156879 13
156881 11
156882 25
156883 25
156886 33
156887 33
156888 21
156891 21
156893 21
156895 23
156900 21
156904 21
156906 5
156906 23
156908 21
156909 51
156910 61
156910 71
156935 51
156938 51
156938 71

156939 61
156939 71
156940 59
156945 19
156946 19
156948 53
156955 61
156959 61
156963 29
156963 33
156964 29
156964 33
156967 59
156969 29
156969 35
156970 61
156995 29
156995 33
158069 37
158253 59
158326 39
158349 39
158371 65
158371 67
158377 39
158587 55
158633 37
158666 37
158697 37
158698 37
158754 37
158974 55
163598 51
163598 55
163598 59
163598 61
163598 65
163598 67
163598 71
164125 67
164131 59
164131 61
164131 65
164131 67
164131 71
164132 59
164132 61
164132 65
164175 71
164223 15
165122 13

165122 53
172423 67
184437 59
184437 61
184440 71
184721 11
187006 53
187010 23
187018 71
187019 71
187030 71
187031 71
187032 71
187033 61
187035 39
187081 13
187101 5
187112 5
187137 13
187151 41
187152 41
187183 71
187193 37
187194 37
187203 25
187225 19
187229 15
187230 21
187238 29
187238 33
187239 29
187239 33
187242 23
187247 29
187247 33
187248 29
187248 33
187252 15
187253 15
187255 19
187256 19
187257 19
187258 19
187269 21
187270 21
187271 21
187272 21
187273 21
187274 21
187275 21
187276 21



 
NUMERICAL LIST 

 
PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE 

Form # 169011 Model Year - 2010 

76 

187277 21 
187310 69 
187313 19 
187315 19 
187316 19 
187317 19 
187318 19 
187390 53 
187390 69 
187391 53 
187391 69 
187415 53 
187416 53 
187427 11 
187428 13 
187432 11 
187445 47 
187446 47 
187512 33 
187517 15 
187544 47 
187545 47 
187550 19 
187551 19 
187552 19 
187553 19 
187554 19 
187555 19 
187556 19 
187557 19 
187558 19 
187559 19 
187560 19 
187561 19 
187566 43 
187570 47 
187572 47 
190866 67 
194033 21 
194521 43 
194530 19 
B4432 39 
B4433 39 
B4434 39 
B4435 39 
B4564 39 
B4820 33 
B4821 33 
B4822 29 
B4823 37 
B4824 37 

B4825 37
B4827 37
B4828 9
B4829 45
B4830 45
B4920 45
B4921 45
B4922 45
B4923 45
B4942 29
B5006 33
B5007 33
B5008 29
B5079 53
B5081 29
B5082 17
B5083 17
B5383 39
B5404 53
B5405 53
B5431 29
B5432 33
B5434 47

  



 

Form # 169011 Model Year - 2010 

 
Model CA20 Combine Adapter 
SUGGESTED STOCKING LIST 

Part # Description Per 5-7 Units 
FRAME & FLOAT LINKAGE COMPONENTS 

100500 BEARING – needle 4 
113222 SEAL – bearing 4 
49904 BEARING – needle 4 
156511 SPRING ASSEMBLY 1 

   
HYDRAULICS- PUMPS & VALVES 

42029 HOSE - SUCTION 1 
114379 BREATHER 1 
151975 FILTER - element  7 
187242 SIGHT GLASS 1 
37181 SEAL KIT – draper hydraulic motor 1 
133569 SEAL KIT - for Bosch piston pump (Knife Drive) 1 
133568 SEAL KIT - for feed draper pump 1 
133809 SEAL KIT – fore-aft / header tilt selector valve 1 

   
GEAR BOX DRIVE  

156801 GASKET 1 
151997 LOCK- Chain Tensioner 1 
44207 PLUG- C/W O-Ring 1 
156037 CHAIN- roller- 74 pitch 1 
156803 SPRING- Compression 1 
151686 SPROCKET –drive, 24 t (except Lex. & Agco) 1 
151684 SPROCKET –drive, 24 t (Lexion & Agco only) 1 
151708 IDLER – sprocket 15 teeth 1 

   
CENTER LINK ASSEMBLIES 

112625 SEAL KIT – cylinder (hydraulic center link) 1 
18667 PIN -  center link 1 

   
FEED DRAPER -FEED DECK ASSEMBLY 

118185 BEARING - ball 4 
100862 SEAL - bearing 8 
118011 RING - retaining 2 
21859 BEARING- 1 3/16" Bore 1 
156363 HANDLE- deck 1 
133131 DRAPER – feed  78.8" (2000mm) wide 1 
130283 CONNECTOR- draper 28 
133979 SEAL- feed draper poly 2 

   
FEED AUGER 

123055 BEARING – auger fingers 2 
156462 TINE – finger 5 
187081 GUIDE – plastic 5 
123202 T-NUT – 1/4 NC 10 
123084 SCREW – hex socket 10 
156881 ROLLER CHAIN- drive auger 1 

   
 ELECTRICAL- COMBINE COMPLETION  

153933 RESISTOR - CR/CX/AFX Header Recognition 1 
 




